Table 11.C.2.c(2011) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for single coverage
at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2011

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

1,083

1,508
1,191
1,335
1,274
1,765

795

1,162
1,091
1,014

1,931*
594

1,628
987

1,139

810
1,130
1,402

854
1,327

875
1,169

916*
778
1,046*
1,934*
1,195
1,274
1,280
1,309

904

759
1,536

417*

836

609
970
965*
974

1,068
1,263
872*
478*
1,387
1,225
476*
399

1,343
871
344
936
604

Less than 10
employees

779

10-24
employees

984

25-99
employees

1,135

100-999
employees

1,151

1000 or
more
employees

1,236

Less than 50
employees

888

1,586*
1,253*
1,384
894 *
1,750
497*

612*
869
791

2,720*
692*
973*
407*
937*

558*
1,276
1,473*

783*
1,077

752

832

967*
394*
1,106*
667*
638*
818
925*
1,027*
908

655*
856

145*
500*

404
805*
933*
684

1,147

1,518*
786*
559*
715
424*
376*
436*

616*
855
265
858*
527

50 or more
employees

1,214

1,483
1,124
1,315
1,497
1,777
1,089

1,559
1,323
1,239

1,497

577
1,955
1,256
1,194

1,178*
993
1,346
951
1,514*
956
1,677

880
1,097
1,009*
2,360*
1,429
1,655
1,567
1,491*

900

894
2,078

622*

914

717*
1,056
1,044*
1,123

1,015
1,120
971*
283*
1,581
1,867
532*
363

1,523
880
423

1,000
692

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table 11.C.2.c(2011) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for
single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2011

Division and State Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50 50 or more
employees employees employees employees more employees employees
employees
United States 33.13 121.44 139.73 118.01 60.10 58.07 55.47 35.04
New England:
Connecticut 330.66 -- -- -- -- -- 477.03* 292.74
Maine 306.94 - - - - - 1,096.12* 289.06
Massachusetts 253.35 -- -- -- -- -- 397.05 268.13
New Hampshire 330.41 -- -- -- -- -- 522.26* 376.10
Rhode Island 352.87 - - - - - 497.73 531.50
Vermont 111.27 -- -- -- -- -- 202.30* 214.68
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 210.09 - - - - - 232.41* 388.23
New York 161.44 - - - - - 220.34 216.07
Pennsylvania 165.20 - - - - - 163.64 316.16
East North Central:
lllinois 1,090.16* - - - - - 1,212.06* 327.09
Indiana 141.53 - - - - - 211.58* 163.78
Michigan 445.10 - - - - - 392.81* 464.43
Ohio 177.46 - - - - - 148.45* 235.78
Wisconsin 240.60 - - - - - 293.98* 296.72
West North Central:
lowa 230.98 - - - - - 196.26* 377.89*
Kansas 208.52 -- -- -- -- -- 248.93 277.30
Minnesota 190.22 -- -- -- -- -- 452.26* 206.82
Missouri 240.19 -- -- -- -- -- 828.13* 154.79
Nebraska 361.05 - - - - - 270.54 881.75*
North Dakota 134.89 -- -- -- -- -- 204.73 148.09
South Dakota 197.67 - - - - - 216.28 400.29
South Atlantic:
Delaware 354.64* - - - - - 415.12* 219.31
District of Columbia 214.52 - - - - - 274.61* 279.18
Florida 335.90* - - - - - 1,011.22* 985.72*
Georgia 689.68* - - - - - 477.96* 808.35*
Maryland 284.39 - - - - - 245.65* 335.13
North Carolina 229.56 -- -- -- -- -- 232.04 432.24
South Carolina 261.93 - - - - - 280.83* 299.62
Virginia 232.63 - - - - - 755.50* 498.51*
West Virginia 214.23 - - - - - 231.80 239.89
East South Central:
Alabama 188.25 - - - - - 242.75* 186.03
Kentucky 353.85 - - - - - 180.92 499.72
Mississippi 192.52* - - - - - 84.34* 242.87*
Tennessee 223.23 -- -- -- -- -- 243.58* 235.96

West South Central:

Arkansas 119.77 -- -- -- -- -- 95.70 215.93*
Louisiana 192.28 -- -- -- -- -- 393.12* 230.91
Oklahoma 701.04* - - - - - 721.70* 332.07*
Texas 138.19 -- -- -- -- -- 172.46 214.10
Mountain:

Arizona 291.91 -- -- -- -- -- 341.79 263.46
Colorado 333.92 - - - - - 507.69* 220.04
Idaho 463.04* -- -- -- -- -- 424.22* 364.17*
Montana 284.69* - - - - - 217.35* 281.30*
Nevada 285.37 -- -- -- -- -- 202.64 389.62
New Mexico 328.31 - - - - - 261.11* 511.02
Utah 200.14* -- -- -- -- -- 113.87* 216.51*
Wyoming 83.30 - - - - - 137.13* 103.35
Pacific:

Alaska 276.41 - - - - - 198.51* 322.71
California 172.13 - - - - - 254.50 184.44
Hawaii 63.36 - - - - - 68.61 117.77
Oregon 279.95 -- - - - - 367.15* 24455
Washington 126.74 - - - - - 139.47 170.94

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



